

Overview of results:

	Q3 2007 € million	Q3 2006 € million	Q3 2005 € million
Sales	122.9	113.2	83.5
EBIT	2.4	1.5	0.8
EBITDA	4.4	2.9	2.2

	01-09 2007 € million	01-09 2006 € million	01-09 2005 € million
Sales	351.5	319.0	224.7
EBIT	6.1	7.6	3.3
EBITDA	11.4	11.8	7.3

Sales per business area

	Q3 2007 € million	Q3 2006 € million	Q3 2005 € million
Business Solutions	39.4	19.8	12.7
Managed Services	21.2	18.9	16.4
Enterprise Systems	62.3	74.5	52.5

	01-09 2007 € million	01-09 2006 € million	01-09 2005 € million
Business Solutions	102.5	65.3	39.5
Managed Services	60.6	53.8	45.5
Enterprise Systems	188.4	200	139.8